

CG31EBS Engine Parts List

Currency	Ratio
EU :	0.74074

LEVEL				Parts Number		DESCRIPTION
1	2	3	4	HITACHI	ETG	
1				791153	7002006001	Ball bearing , 6001
2				791152	8940122807	Oil seal TC type 12X28X7
3				791155	8940122207	Oil seal TC type 12X22X7
4				791150	5002000280	Retaining ring RTW-28
5				791166	E10030100A	Crank case set
5	3			791151	6061003010	Spring type straight pin slotted 3X10
6				791167	E10030200A	Gasket , crankcase
7				791137	1102020525	Cross recessed pan head screw S M5X25
8						
8	1			791168	E10030310A	Piston
8	2			791169	E10030320A	Ring , piston
8	3			791170	E10030330A	Pin , piston 9 X 31
8	4			791171	E10030340A	Ring, snap
8	7			791172	E10030360F	Crank shaft assy
9				791154	8553037100	Woodruff key 3X3.7X10
10				791173	E10030400A	Cylinder
11				791174	E10030500A	Gasket , cylinder
12				791142	2100050520	Torx socket head cap screw M5X0.8X20
13B				791157	9500BPMR7A	Spark plug
or 13				791156	95000RCJ6Y	Spark plug
14						
14	1			791175	E10031010A	Rotor , magnet
14	2			791217	E10511020A	Coil comp
15				791146	3070020800	Conical nut M8XP1.25
16				791148	4100204200	Washer , ig coil 4.2X10X1
17				791176	E10031100A	Spacer , ig coil
18				791177	E10031200A	Torx socket head cap screw PS M4x0.7x 20 with nylok
19				791158	E10017421A	Wire, lead
20 or				791178	E10031300A	Wire, lead-ground
20B				791218	E10511300A	Wire, lead-ground
21				791179	E10031500A	Sleeve, leadwire
22				791180	E10032000A	Clutch assy
23				791181	E10032100A	Clutch bolt
24				791147	4050050100	Wave washer 10
25				791149	4102508200	Washer 8.2x18x1.2
26				791213	E10053000A	Fan cover for back pack
27				791151	6061003010	Spring type staight pin slotted 3X10
28				791140	1103010525	Cross recessed pan head screw PS M5X25
29 or				791214	E10094000A	Muffler assy rear exhaust without catalyst
29B				791215	E10094000B	Muffler assy rear exhaust with catalyst
30				791182	E10034100A	Heat shield
31				791219	E10514200A	Gasket , muffler
32				791143	2110050560	Torx socket button head screw M5 x 0.8 x 60
33				791138	1103010516	Cross recessed pan head screw PS M5X16
34				791220	E10514300A	Muffler cover
34B				791223	E10534300A	Muffler cover
35				791183	E10035000A	Gasket , insulator
36				791184	E10035100A	Insulator for diaphragm carb.
37				791144	2113050522	Torx socket button head screw PS M5 x 0.8 x 22
38				791185	E10035200A	Gasket , carburetor
39				791186	E10035300A	Carburetor assy , diaphragm
40				791187	E10035400A	Gasket , cleaner
41						
41	1			791188	E10035510A	Base , cleaner

LEVEL				Parts Number		DESCRIPTION
1	2	3	4	HITACHI	ETG	
41	2			791159	E10018330A	Primer pump assy.
41	3			791160	E10018341A	Pipe , pump (0.045m)
41	4			791161	E10018342A	Clip , pipe
41	5			791162	E10018343A	Clip , pipe
41	6			791189	E10035520A	Pipe , return
42				791143	2110050560	Torx socket button head screw M5 x 0.8 x 60
43				791222	E11015600A	Spit back shield
44				791190	E10035600A	Air filter element
45						
45	1			791191	E10035710A	Cover , cleaner
45	2			791192	E10035720A	Knob , cover
46				791221	E10516000A	Top cover
47				791193	E10036100A	Spacer , top cover
48				791139	1103010520	Cross recessed pan head screw PS M5X20
49						
49	1					
49	1	1		791194	E10037011A	Fuel tank
49	1	1		791216	E10167011A	Fuel tank
49	1	2		791163	E10018520A	Fuel filter comp
49	1	3		791195	E10037013A	Pipe , suction (0.150m)
49	1	4		791164	E10018532A	Clip , pipe
49	1	5		90000		
49	1	5	1	791165	E10018552A	Valve , fuel cap
49	1	5	2	791196	E10037015A	Cap, holder
49	1	5	3	791197	E10037016A	Holder, valve
49	1	5	4	791198	E10037017A	Element, valve
49	1	5	5	791199	E10037018A	Pipe , valve assy
49	2					
49	2	1		791200	E10037021A	Fuel cap
49	2	2		791201	E10037023A	Gasket , fuel cap
49	2	3		791202	E10037024A	Holder, Gasket
49	2	4		791203	E10037026A	Strap, fuel cap
50				791204	E10037100A	Engine stand
51				791145	2120050516	Torx socket flange screw M5X0.8X16
52				791139	1103010520	Cross recessed pan head screw PS M5X20
53				791205	E10038000A	Recoil starter assy
53	1			791206	E10038010A	Starter case complete
53	2			791207	E10038020A	Reel
53	3			791208	E10038030A	Cam plate
53	4			791209	E10038040A	Damper spring
53	5			791210	E10038050A	Spiral spring
54				791211	E10038100A	Pulley assy
55				791140	1103010525	Cross recessed pan head screw PS M5X25
56				791212	E10038500A	Stay,throttle cable
57				791141	1200014212	Cross recessed pan head screw ST4.2x12

